
Richland-Bean Blossom Community School Corporation

2017-2018 School Calendar

Teacher Organization Day Wednesday, August 2, 2017

School Begins for Students Thursday, August 3, 2017

Labor Day (no school) Monday, September 4, 2017

Fall Break (no school) Monday - Friday, October 9 - 13, 2017 

Thanksgiving Vacation (no school) Wednesday - Friday, November 22-24, 2017

Winter Vacation begins (end of school day) Wednesday, December 20, 2017

End of 1st Semester* Wednesday, December 20, 2017

Records Day (Teachers only - no school) Thursday, January 4, 2018

Return from Winter Vacation Friday, January 5, 2018

Start of Second Semester Friday, January 5, 2018

Martin Luther King Jr. Day (no school) Monday, January 15, 2018

Snow Make-up Day (no school) Friday, February 16, 2018

Snow Make-up Day (no school) Monday, February 19, 2018

Spring Vacation Begins (end of school day) Friday, March 9, 2018

Reconvene Monday, March 19, 2018

Snow Make-up Day (no school) Friday, May 11, 2018

Snow Make-up Day (no school) Monday, May 14, 2018

Snow Make-up Day (no school) Monday, May 21, 2018

Final Student Day/End of Second Semester Thursday, May 24, 2018

Records Day (Teachers only - no school) Friday, May 25, 2018

Grading Periods

First Nine Weeks 8/3/2017 - 10/06/2017 46 Days

Second Nine Weeks 10/16/2017 - 12/20/2017 45 Days

End of First Semester 12/20/2017 91 Days

Third Nine Weeks 01/05/2018 - 3/09/2018 43 Days

Fourth Nine Weeks 3/19/2018 - 5/24/2018 46 Days

End of Second Semester 5/24/18 89 Days

Student Days - 180

Teacher Days - 183

Snow make-up days will be used in this order: 5/14, 5/11, 2/19, 2/16, 5/21.   

If additional make-up days are required they will be 5/25, 5/29, 5/30.  


